

BID TABULATION**SCHWARTZ ROAD PARK ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS****CITY OF AVON****DATE: JUNE 22, 2017**CVE JOB NO. **15443** Engineer's Estimate **\$645,000.00**

				KMU TRUCKING & EXCAVATING, LLC.		MR. EXCAVATOR, INC.	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	PAVEMENT AND STRUCTURE REMOVAL	LUMP	1	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$12,972.89	\$12,972.89
2	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT	LUMP	1	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00	\$124,613.53	\$124,613.53
3	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	3,371	\$2.15	\$7,247.65	\$1.00	\$3,371.00
4	ODOT 301 ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	CY	231	\$128.00	\$29,568.00	\$123.01	\$28,415.31
5	ODOT 304 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	667	\$43.00	\$28,681.00	\$47.53	\$31,702.51
6	TRACKLESS TACK COAT	GAL	306	\$8.00	\$2,448.00	\$7.56	\$2,313.36
7	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	CY	103	\$194.35	\$20,018.05	\$187.92	\$19,355.76
8	ODOT 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), PG 64-22	CY	145	\$148.00	\$21,460.00	\$142.92	\$20,723.40
9	PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE	LUMP	1	\$23,570.00	\$23,570.00	\$24,008.40	\$24,008.40
10	4" CONCRETE WALK	SF	2,102	\$6.00	\$12,612.00	\$8.13	\$17,089.26
11	CURB RAMP	EACH	16	\$495.00	\$7,920.00	\$1,113.80	\$17,820.80
12	CURB, TYPE 3A	LF	17	\$24.00	\$408.00	\$43.20	\$734.40
13	CAR PARKING BUMPERS	EACH	85	\$80.00	\$6,800.00	\$65.34	\$5,553.90
14	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN WITH FABRIC WRAP	LF	1,200	\$12.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.59	\$12,708.00
15	6" STORM SEWER	LF	330	\$20.00	\$6,600.00	\$28.34	\$9,352.20
16	8" STORM SEWER	LF	186	\$22.00	\$4,092.00	\$32.69	\$6,080.34
17	12" STORM SEWER	LF	120	\$34.50	\$4,140.00	\$48.58	\$5,829.60
18	18" STORM SEWER	LF	295	\$56.00	\$16,520.00	\$68.30	\$20,148.50
19	21" STORM SEWER	LF	441	\$64.00	\$28,224.00	\$69.77	\$30,768.57
20	CATCH BASIN, CB 2-2B	EACH	5	\$1,150.00	\$5,750.00	\$1,632.76	\$8,163.80
21	CATCH BASIN, CB 2-3	EACH	1	\$2,350.00	\$2,350.00	\$2,250.63	\$2,250.63
22	YARD DRAIN	EACH	7	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,245.14	\$8,715.98
23	HALF-HEIGHT HEADWALL	EACH	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,374.67	\$1,374.67
24	21" ONE-WAY FLAP GATE	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$798.26	\$798.26
25	2" AND 4" CONDUIT AND FITTINGS, ODOT 725.051	LF	670	\$16.40	\$10,988.00	\$15.12	\$10,130.40
26	HAND HOLE OR PULL BOX (COMMUNICATION AND ELECTRIC)	EACH	6	\$1,050.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,026.00	\$6,156.00
27	6" WATER MAIN	LF	605	\$44.00	\$26,620.00	\$90.69	\$54,867.45
28	6" GATE VALVE AND BOX	EACH	4	\$1,390.00	\$5,560.00	\$1,691.20	\$6,764.80
29	10" X 10" X 6" TAP IN TEE ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,650.00	\$4,650.00	\$4,001.20	\$4,001.20
30	HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EACH	1	\$4,450.00	\$4,450.00	\$4,416.10	\$4,416.10
31	DRINKING FOUNTAIN WITH DOG BOWL	EACH	1	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00	\$9,520.00	\$9,520.00
32	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,616.00	\$5,616.00
33	MOBILIZATION	LUMP	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$23,328.00	\$23,328.00
34	SEEDING AND MULCHING	SY	9,320	\$3.65	\$34,018.00	\$1.24	\$11,556.80
35	EROSION CONTROL	LUMP	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$11,880.00	\$11,880.00
36	INSPECTION ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
37	GENERAL CONSTRUCTION CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE	LUMP	1	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00
TOTAL PROJECT COST				TOTAL	\$536,294.70	TOTAL	\$651,101.82
				NUMBER OF DAYS TO COMPLETE: 60 DAYS		NUMBER OF DAYS TO COMPLETE: 75 DAYS / OCTOBER 13, 2017	
				EARLIEST START DATE: AS REQUESTED		EARLIEST START DATE: AUGUST 1, 2017	